ZONING PLANS\0002-978 COVER SHEET.dwg COVER SHEET Mar 21, 2022 — 6:14:22pm  Foyal

OPMENT PLI

CONDITIONAL ZONING PLANS

TANAT'S PLAC

PIN: 9880028073
CHAPEL HILL, NC

2022

SHEET INDEX

1 COVER SHEET

AREA MAP

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
SLOPE ANALYSIS PLAN
SITE PLAN — OPTION A
SITE PLAN — OPTION B

@® >

SIGNAGE AND MARKING PLAN
UTILITY PLAN

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
SOIL & EROSION CONTROL PLAN

© 0N O LU s W N

10 LANDSCAPE PROTECTION
AND TREE SURVEY PLAN

n PLANTING PLAN

12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN
13 BUILDING ELEVATION EXHIBIT

14 GROUP UNIT ELEVATION EXHIBIT
15 BUILDING FLOOR PLAN

16 DETAILS

OWNER

DONALD & SYLVIA STANAT
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ENGINEER/SURVEYOR
ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.
51 KILMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 102
CARY, NG 27511
PHONE (919) 481-6290
FAX (919) 3365127

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1

AL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION CONDUCTED SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE NC FIRE CODE. 2018 NCFC CHAPTER 33
INTENTIONALLY DELETED.

{04 APFROVED WATER SUPPLY FOS FIRE PROTECTION, EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERUANENT, SHALL BE MADE AVALABLE AS SOON AS COMBUSTBLE
MATERIAL ARRIVES ON THE SITE. 2018 NCFC 331

TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES SHALL BE PROMIBITED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. 2018 NCFC 503.4.1

EIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROMDS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED I ANY MAINER, INCLUDING THE PARKING OF VEHICLES. THE MINNUM WOTHS AND
CLEARANCES ESTABLISHED N SEGTIONS 503.2.1 AND 503.2.2 SHALL BE MAINTANED AT ALL TWES. 2018 NGFG 503.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. TEMPORARY STREET SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH STREET
INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION ALLOWS THE PASSAGE OF VEHICLES. SONS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT, AND
MAINTAINED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS. 2018 NCFC SECTION 5

A NFPA 130 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH GROUPING OF TOWNHONES

FINAL PLAT SHALL INCLUDE A NOTE THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS WITHN THE STANAT'S PLACE SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON-STREET
PARKING I ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION D103 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE.”

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL INSPECTION DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1.
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5
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NO ON STREET PARKING ALLOWED PER NC FIRE CODE SECTION D1036.1.
AL PUBLIC SITE ELEMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH NCBC 2018 CH 11 AND ICC A T17.1

ACCESSBLE PARKING PER NCBC SEGT 1106.1; 1 PER 6 CONPUANT SPACES MUST BE VAN ACCESSBLE, NO SLOPE EXCEEDING 2% IN ANY

DIRECTION. SIGNAGE FER NC REQUIREMENTS AND ICC A 117.

TEMPORARY STREET OR ROAD SIGNS ARE REQUIRED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROADS ALLOWS FOR THE

FASSAGE OF VEHICLES, SIONS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT AND G MANTANED UNTL REPLACED BY PERNANENT SIS

NC FPC 2018, SECTION 505,

ZDDRESS NUMBERS MUST SE A MNNUM OF & INCHES HiGH AND, OF CONTRASTING COLOR 10 THEIR SACKGTOUND. WHEN THE DISTANGE FOM THE
TREET OR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS LANE T0 THE FRONT OR ADDRESS SIDE OF THE BULDING EXCEEDS 25 FEET, LARGER NUMBERS ARE

REQURED. 525 FEET T0 50 FEET SHALL HAVE 8 INCH NUMBERS, 5175 FEET SHALL HAVE 12 INCH NUMBERS AND OVER 75 FEET SHALL HAVE 18

INGH UM

RETANING WALLS OVER FIVE (5) FEET HIGH SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY FROM THE BULDING(S) AND MUST BE SIGNED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL

ONSITE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR INSPECTORS AT EACH BUILDING FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
A TIRE WASH AREA FOR TRUCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED ONSITE BEFORE THEY HIT THE MAN ROADS.

CURB AND GUTTER AND AT LEAST THE FIRST LIFT OF ASPHALT FOR THE ROADS NUST BE DOWN AHEAD OF CONSTRUCTION.

A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WILL BE REQURED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION TRAILER.

A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WILL BE REQURED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE BULDING OR GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS.

FUNCTIONAL FRE SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR 10 BRINGING COMBUSIIBLE MATERIALS ON-SITE,| I FIRE HYDRANT VEST OF THE SITE LOGATED Ol
THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE INTERSECTION OF CABER! VINTAGE DRIVE SHALL BE NANTANED S0 THAT ACCESS To THE HYORAKT STAYS
D 15 USABLE DURING, CONSTRUCTION AND. AFFORDS ACCESS WHEN. e PROVECT 15 COMPLETE FOR 115 B

PRIOR TO PUBLIC STREET ACCEPTANCE THE STORM SEWER WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE VIDEOTAPED AND THE VIDEO SUBMITTED TO
THE TOWN FOR REVEW AND ACCEPTANCE.

EXCEED DISTURBED AREA RATIO OF 0,40, N NANAGED USE AND LLOAD ZONES OF RCD 10 ALLOM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORMNATER
CONTROL MEASURE.  SEE SHEET & FOR LAND DISTURBED AREAS AND PERGENTAGES WITHN THE RCI

(2) UTILIZE 30-INCH VALLEY CURS AND GUTTER SEGTION IN-LIEU OF 30-INGH STANDARD CURB SECTION FOR LOCAL STREET (WTHOUT PARKING).

3) SECHON 0105 OF THE NORTH CAROUNA F\RE PREVENHON CODE REQUIRES THE MINIMUM ROAD WIDTH TO BE 26—FT WHERE A FIRE HYDRANT is

5)

@)

A FIRE APPARATUS ACCH APEL HLLS STANDARD OETAIL FOR A LOGAL STRECT DOES NOT MEET
cwzm. wzwzrowz T 75T G TO_BACK DMENSII TOR LOGAL STTEET (NTHAUT ONSTREET PARKIG) HAS BEEN REVSED 10 2
H B 27-FT WP STANDARD. CURS WHEN, ADSAGENT T0 A FIRE HYDRANT T EET SECTON 9103 OF THE NORTH GAROLNA
D

3L Fi
FIRE PREVENTION, CODE. THE RIGHTOF - WAY WO OF S50FT SAALL REMAN LNCHANGE

4) EXCEED 25% OF THE AREA CONTAINNG 25% OR GREATER SLOPES. A MAIORITY OF THESE DISTURBED SLOPES OCCUR ALONG THE

NORTHERN/EASTERN SOUNDARY AND WERE CREATED DURIG THE CONSTRUCTION OF HOMESTEAD PARK. ADDITONAL SLOFES 25% OR GREATER
o oN

AFE LOGATED CENTRALLY WITHI, THE SITE AND' WERE CREATED DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXISTING HOME SITE, THE TOTAL Area
BISTURAED NATURAL SL0PES 23% O GREATER. 13 ONLY 10,807 SF  THS ARTA OF MPACT 15 95% CONSTRUCTED SLOBES FROM AN EXISTIG
SVALE THS AREA OF MPACT 15 NECESSARY 0 RE-GRABE. THE SWALE AND HAVE PROER DRAWAGE FOR THE REAR OF LOTS 20-36.

REDUCE INTERIOR FRONT, SIDE, REAR, AND SIDE CORNER LOT SETBACKS FROM 6—FT TO 0—FT.

THE APPLICANT HAS PROPOSED PROVIDING FOUR (4) AFFORDABLE HOMES TO THE COMMUNITY HONE TRUST FOR PERPETUAL AFFORDABLITY. THIS
EQUATES T 10% OF THE WARKET RATE HOMES BEING AFFORDABLE. TWO (2) OF THE HOMES WILL MEET THE G5% OF THE MEDIAN INCOME RATIO,
A0 THO (2) OF THE HOUES WLL MET THE SOX OF THE MEDIAN NCOME RATIO N CONFORVANCE WITk THE CHAPEL L LND USE OROINANGE
UHLE THE 10% ATFORDABLE HOMES, BEING PROPOSED I UNDER THE LAND USE ORGINANGE TARGET OF 15% ALL FOUR (1) of THE HOMES
PROVDED WL OF THE SAME SIZE AS THE MARKET RATE HOWES AT ovm 1700 sau EACH, THEY WL ALSD EACH HAVE THO CAR

TR WoER SET oF POTENTIAL HOMEDWNERS WHILE STLL MEETNG.THE INCOME RATIOS TARGETED.IN THE LAND USE ORDINANCE. THE CORBNED
SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE FOUR (4) PROPOSED AFFORDABLE HONES EXCEEDS THE MNIMUM LIVABLE AREA SOUARE FOOTAGE REQUIREMENTS
RESOCIATED Wi THE 155 INCLUSONARY ZONNG TARGET,

ALLOW 90-DEGREE (PERPENDICULAR) ON-STREET PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS.
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SITE DATA TABLE

STANAT'S PLACE

PROJECT NAME:
APPLICANT: ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC,
51 KILMAYNE DRIVE. SUITE 102
CARY, NG 27511

PARCEL 1D NUMBERS: 0880028073

LAND AREA CALCULATIONS
LAND A 8163 ACRES
CREDITED AREA: 0.816 ACRES (10% OF NLA)
TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (GLA): 381,119 SF (8978 AC.) (USED FOR DENSITY CALCULATION)
EXISTING ZONING: R-2
PROPOSED ZONING: R-5-c20
QUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS o
QUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:  YES
YEs
: ROD
EXISTING LAND USE: SINGLE FAMILY
FROPOSED LAND USE: SINGLE-FAMILY WITH CONDITIONAL ZONING
ALLOWABLE DENSITY R-5: 15 UNITS/AC
GROSS LAND AREA = 6.979 AC
# UNITS ALLOWED = 134
PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY UNITS: a
PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITS: 4 (LABELED "AHU® ON THIS SHEET)
PROPOSED TOTAL # OF UNITS: 7
PROPOSED MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 2,088 F

RECREATION SPACE REQURED: ROSS LAND AREA x RECREATION SPACE RATIO
(391,118 SF) x (0.05) = 18,556 SF

RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED: 14.270 SF NEICHBORHOOD GREEN
27,956 S TOTAL

N/A — SINGLE-FAMLY USE

N/A = SINGLE-FAMLY USE

84 GARAGE SPACES

94 DRIVEWAY SPACE:

s
17 VISITOR SPACES (INCLUDING 1 HANDICAF SPACE)
TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING: 205 SPACES

MINMUM PARKING REQURED:
MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIRED:

PROPOSED PARKING:

MINMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

N/A — SINGLE-FAMLY USE

2 PROVIDED NEAR MAIL KIOSK
10 PROVIDED N GARAGES WITH SINGLE BICYCLE HOOK FOR E
TOTAL BIGYGLE PARKING PROVIDED: 12 SPACES

PROPOSED INTERIOR LOT SETBACKS:
FRONT —

o
SIDE — o
SIDE CORNER — o
REAR — o

REQURED PERIMETER SETBACKS
INTERIOR — &
STREET — 2
SOLAR — Ed

PROPOSED BUILDING SEPARATION:
MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT (PRIMARY): 3
MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT (SECONDARY): 60"
MAXIMUM_IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO:

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO:
TOTAL MPERVIOLS SURFACE:

VARES (& 17'-22)
o

0.50
s
170,000 SF

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOVED:
FLOOR AREA PROPOSED:

N/A = SINGLE-FAMLY USE
161,000 57

FLOOR AREA BONUS FOR

AFFORDABLE HOUSING: 17,600 SF

MAXIMUM TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOWED
(FLOOR AREA + FLOOR AREA BONUS):

MAXIMUM LAND DISTURBANCE:

N/A — SINGLE-FAMLY USE
325,000 SF
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\ (C LEGEND ) (( siTE DESCRIPTION & ANALYSIS ) f:ed
0 $T 85
5~ Conerste Post @ Electric Manhole Gas Meter ) Fire Hydrant THE PROPOSED SITE IS HEAVILY WOODED WITH A SITE AREA OF 8.16 ACRES. 58 5%
Taoksd Hub / Trav Pt & Electric Transtormer ater Vaive CENTRAL T0 THE SITE INCLUDES AN EXISTING HOUSE WTH AN ASSOCIATED £
i\ / 2 b o e worer @ ke v ERlg Ay e e A i3
Post Sign / Lam Comm Manhole . £2
o / Lomp 7 Sprinkier Valve Box Malbox THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE SITE IS BOUNDED TO THE WEST BY A s iy
— sign Tel Padastal RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD. g 3
@ e, Manhole @ Monitoring Well g
H  sitboard / o Sian § Pole Elec THE NORTHERN /EASTERN PORTION OF THE SITE HAS AN EXISTING INGRESS, g .
O Iron Pin Set EGRESS, AND REGRESS EASEMENT AND CRAVEL DRIVE THAT PROVIDES 3
© iron Pipe Foumg ABCESS 10 HOMESTEAD ROAD T0 THE SOUTH. H Ao
& Deciduous Tree & pole Elac Tel TP Nt set z @<
@ Iron Red Found THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE SITE INCLUDES AN EXISTING STREAM THAT = r
I F pot tec o Ut A R soke e BT, RTINS AT Bt 02
M PK Nail Found P! AS A POND ARE LOCATED TOWARDS THE SOUTHEAST CORNER. THE SITE Z A
& cunne ceen & s F o ron pins set ore 3/4° PRIVARILY DRANS FRON THE NORTH T THE SOUTH T0 AN PERENNIAL Z°
PARKING LOT \ A RR Spike Found diometer iron  pips, STREAN. B
& sanitory warnoe & o 1o tgne 30" long ond coped =z
2 & Fence Post Found Fance ((coNSTRUCTION WASTE STANDARD NOTES )| a:
& Cloanout Access @ ol Light @ store Founa [ 1 Denotes Record Call <3
one Foun ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES 500 SQUARE FEET AND LARGER IN SIZE SHALL ~
€ storm Nannole & ot sgna . Underground BE ASSESSED PRIGR 10 DEMOLITION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE
@ cone. Monument Found eciric COUNTY'S REGULATED RECYCLABLE WATERIALS ORDINANGE (RRMD) AND T0
atch Basin Traffic Box . Sanitar ASSESS THE POTENTIAL FOR DE~CONSTRUCTION AND/OR THE RE-USE OF
8 oo Menument Hox Found s SA—— Ex Soritary SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS. »
o o/ oee O Gl WA WA B Vet gy guace CUTY QBNACE, CLEAY W00 WAST. SO AL D 2 s
o > ooy wre Undorground o 5ol 1 CORRUGATED, CARDBOARD. PRESENT IN' CONSTRUCTION O DEMOLITION WAGTE 8
& cos vane Y o Gas G ol P MUST BE RECYCLED. z .
® T o oPopety  __ _ Gorsgeom Y ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANGE, ALL HAULERS OF WXED CONSTRUCTION g 5.3
Boundory Ano BEOL THAT INCLUDES ANY REGULATED RECYCLABLE , O 33%
o Qurhea —— — —— RofRuwd  ————————— Ex. Edge of MATERIALS SHALL BE LICENSED BY ORANGE COUNTY. g RR
o oo E AN
e Overont A~ PRIOR T0_ ANY DEMOLITION O GONSTRUCTION ACTIMITY ON THE SITE THE s < 208
—ore— po 5 Treeine APPLICANT SHALL HOLD A PRE-DEMOLITION/PRE-CONSTRUCTION g :
Elect FLOOD NOTE CONFERENGE WITH THE SOLID WASTE STAFF. BE THE SAVE H O =2
PRE-CONSTRUCTION NEETING HELD WITH OTHER DEVELOPNENT/ENFORCEMENT S =
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES gy GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN OFFICIALS, v z w =3,
BUILDINGS 6,447 SF ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSDE OF THE 0.2% THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS ('ACM') AND/OR ; E Ig g
. g
DRIVEWAYS 11,660 SE ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY OTHER HAZARDOUS NATERIALS IN CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE O 3°f
18,107 SF MANAGEMENT AGENCY ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, SHALL BE HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY AND ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND =3
" COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 371098B000K, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES. I ©
OF 11/17/2017, IN ORANGE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA. NO o0 b1
/ FIELD SURVEYING WAS PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THIS ZONE 3 @2
, R e C GENERAL NOTES )
\ \ REFERENCES
\ DB. 5774, Pg. 5 1) AREAS CALCULATED BY COORDINATE GEOVETRY.
\ P.B. 24, Pg. 132
\ 2) AL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES.
/) s \ 5 BASE OF BEATNG NC GRD 153 WORZONTAL DATUM & VERTCAL
& DATUM NAD—E8.
A
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SLOPE ANALYSIS PLAN.dwg SLOPE ANALYSIS PLAN Nor 21, 2022 — 5:04:57pm Jroyal
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GONALD F. STANAT
DB 5774, PG 5

8.16 AC.
PIN: 9880028073

SLOPE HATCH LEGEND

SLOPES 0% T0 9.9%
DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 250,029 SF
TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 306,347 SF

PERGENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 81.46%

SLOPES 10% TO 14.9%

o 30,881 'SF
PERGENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 86.09%

SLOPES 15% TO 24.9%
DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 3,953 SF
TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 6,2

[CIT] DSTURGED SLOPE AREA = 26,585 s
TOTAL SLOPE AREA =
777}

61 S
PERCENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 63.14%

SLOPES 25% OR GREATEF

R
] DTV S0P Area = 10337 ¢
TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 11,474 SF.

PERGENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 96.32%

(SEE TABLE THIS SHEET)
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ZONING PLANS\0002-978 SITE PLAN — OPTION Adwa SITE PLAN — OPTION A Mar 21, 2022 — 5:14:28pm  Foyal

OPMENT PLI

CODED NOTES

CENTRAL GREEN AREA WITH TURF GRASS
HERITAGE TREE ON SMALL HILL

STONE FACADE RETAINNG/SEAT WALL
MULCHED AREA WITH SHRUBS

BENCHES

GATHERING SPACE #1: CHILDREN'S PLAY STRUCTURE WITH PICNIC TABLES
GATHERING SPACE 42: FIRE PIT WITH GHAPEL HILL GRIT SURFACE

4" BRICK WALKWAY

30" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER

307 VALLEY CURB AND GUTTER

CURG TRANSITION BETWEEN STANDARD AND VALLEY

CONCRETE STEP (12-INCH TREAD, RISER PER SROT GRADES)

HANDICAP RAMP IN SIDEWALK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING INDICATORS.
ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING SPACE
20-FT PUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT
20-FT PRIVATE DRANAGE EASEMENT
PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASENENT

WAL KIS0k

aKe RACK

ENTRY FEATURE

RETAINNG WALL WITH FENCE

TREE SAVE AREA

£ND CLRE AND GUTTER

WODDEN FENCE ON TOP OF WALL

OOROREROOVEEREEEORIOOEPLVDEEE®

LIGHT POLE

CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL

PAVEMENT STRIPING T0 DELINEATE
TEWPORARY STORAGE OF REFUSE
AND RECYCLING CONTAINERS
DURING SERVICE DAY FOR LOTS
519

®

N
VINEVARD SquaRe

OWNERS ASSOGATION INC.

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516
PN geB00r4a74
ZONED? R-4-CZD

v
VINEVARD SquaRe
OWNERS ASSOGATION INC.
‘CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516
PN sasgorzel
ZONED: R-4-CZD

NJE
JEFFREY AND ERIN LNKER
2400 HOMESTEAD RD
GHAPEL HILL, NC 27518 !
PN SEBO014G40
ZONED: R-2.

/

/s

PATIO OPTION,}
¢

N/F. P
e sousre
itk “ESaganan me. X
ChapaL i e 27510 X
PR sasdozsons
ZONGD: Rt-C2D K
Va5
Je

7

Yo
48 INTERNAL /
TYPEE BUFFER \ 4

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (ON-SITE)

BUILDINGS
DRIVEWAYS

WG Lot \

b

QO

PROP. STORMWATER BMP ACCESS &
MAINTENANCE_EASEMENT

P. 10

3
DAVID ZVEIDINGER
2430 HOWESTEAD RD
CHAPEL HLL, NC 27518
PN oB80018566
ZoNED: Ro2

o' LPLAND_CORRIOOR.

NE;

EX. 30° OWASA SANTARY
SEWER EASEWENT
(P8 91, PG 120)

4Ly COMNECTION 5
V' AREA

6,447 SF ROADWAY = 43981 SF
11,660 SE DRIVEWAYS = 14,475 SF
= 18,107 SF PARKING LDT = 2,914  SF
BUILDINGS = 59,505 SF

SIDEWALK = 11,339 SF

MISC (WALLS, HVAC, PATIOS) = 6,997 SF

POND PERMANENT POOL AREA= 10,610 SF
FUTURE_ALLOWANCE. = 20179 SE

TOTAL = 170,000 SF

TE SHALL BE REQUIRED ON THE FINAL PLAT THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS WITHIN THE
BRIDGEPONT SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON—STREET PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
DID3 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE.”

A DESCRIPTION AND ANALYSIS OF ADJACENT LAND USES, ROADS, TOPOGRAPHY, SOLS, DRAINAGE
PATTERNS, ENVRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS, FEATURES, EXISTNG VEGETATION, AND WISTAS CAN BE
FOUND ON SHEET 3 — EXISTING CONDITINS PLAN.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. THE REQURED RECREATION SPACE HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED. SEE SITE DATA TABLE ON
ET.

LL TRASH FOR TOWNHOMES WLL BE COLLECTED BY ROLL-OUT CURBSIDE PICK UP AND SERVICE
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY TOWN OF CHAPEL HLL.

EAH SINGLE FAMILY TOWNHOME LOT WILL HAVE A NAXMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
OF 2,050 SF. THIS AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE FINAUZED WITH THE

FINAL ZONIG COMPLIANCE PLANS.

SEE SHEET 16 FOR STREET TYPICAL SEGTION DETALS.

ALL PROPOSED STREETS ARE PUBLIC.

TWELVE (12) BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED. THO (2) PROVIDED NEAR MAL KIOSK.
(10) GARAGES PROVIDED WTH SINGLE BICYGLE HODKS.

TEN

A DEVELOPMENT IDENTIFICATION SIGN FOR THE NEIGHEORHODD IS PROPOSED AT THE EASTERN ENTRANCE
OF THE SITE AS IT INTERSECTS WITH AQUATIC DRIVE. THE IDENTFICATION SIGN MAY BE INCLUDED AS
PART GF THE ENTRY FEATURE.

TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE INSPECTED BY ADAM NICHOLSON PRIOR TO ANY LAND
DISTURBANGE, ADAM GAN BE REACHED AT 813-359-5008 OR
ANICHOLSONZ@TOWNOFCHAPELHILL ORG

A\

\ \

\ \
w

\ o
o7 BRGHT SN PLAGE
CHAPEL HLL. NG 27518
\ Py sastizraze
N ZONED: R-2 \
PATIO OPTION, \
TYP. \

N o o

(PR 36, PG 184

EX_30° RIGHT-0F-WAY

SITE DATA TABLE

PROJECT NAME:

APPLICANT:

PARCEL ID NUMBERS:
LAND AREA CALCULATIONS
EA:

CREDITED AREA:
TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (GLA):

EXISTING ZONING:
FROPOSED ZONING:

QUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS:

QUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:
QUTSIDE FLOODPLAIN:

OVERLAY DISTRICTS:

EXISTING LAND USE:

FROPOSED LAND USE:

ALLOWABLE DENSITY R-5:

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY UNITS:
PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITS
PROPOSED TOTAL # OF UNITS:
PROPOSED MINIMUM LOT SZE:

RECREATION SPACE REQURED:

RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED:

MINMUM PARKING REQURED:
MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIRED:
PROPOSED P ARKING:

TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING:
MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

PROPOSED INTERIOR LOT SETBAGKS:
FRONT —
SiDE -
SIDE CORNER —
REAR —

REQUIRED PERIMETER SETBACKS
INTERIOR —

PROPOSED BULDING SEPARATION:
MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT (PRIMARY)
MAXMUM BULDING HEIGHT (SECONDARY):
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO:
PROPGSED IMPERVIDUS SURFACE RATO:
TOTAL INPERVIOUS SURFACE:

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWED:
FLOOR AREA PROPOSED:

FLOOR AREA BONUS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING:

MAXIMUM TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOWED
(FLOOR AREA + FLOOR AREA BONUS):

MAXIMUM LAND DISTURBANGE!

STANAT'S PLACE
ADVANGED GIVIL DESIGN. INC.

51 KILMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 102

CARY, NE 27511

9880028073

8163 ACRES

Q.816 AGRES (10% OF NLA)

391119 SF (8:979 AC.) (USED FOR DENSITY CALCULATION)
-2

R-5-Cz0

No

YES

YES

RCD

SINGLE FAMILY

SINGLE-FANILY WITH GONDITIONAL ZONING

15 UNITS/AC
GROSS LAND AREA
# UNITS ALLOWED
7

8979 AC
34

4 (LABELED "AHU" ON THIS SHEET)
a7
2,088 SF

GROSS LAND AREA x RECREATION SPACE RATIO
(391,118 SF) x (0.05) = 19,556 SF
14.270 SF NEIGHEORHOOD GREEN

15,686 SF_GREENWAY EASEMENT.
27,956 SF TOTAL

N/A = SINGLE-FAMLY USE
N/A ~ SNGLE-FAMLY USE

4. GARAGE SPACES

94 DRIVEWAY SPACES

17 VISITOR SPACES (NCLUDING 1 HANDICAP SPACE)
205 SPACES

N/A = SINGLE-FAMLY USE

2 PROVIDED NEAR MAIL KIOSK
10 PROVIDED N GARAGES WITH SINGLE BICYCLE HOOK FOR EACH
12 SPACES

&
20
¥
VARIES (+ 17'-22)

3

&

as0

s

170,000 SF

N/A — SINGLE-FAMLY USE
101,000 S

17,600 SF

N/A — SINGLE-FAMLY USE

325,000 SF

LEGEND

307 Curb and Gutter

Proparty Lina
—_—— — —Prop R/W

Prop Detention Basin
—— Setback

—
B
.

Tree Save Area

Tres Replacement Area

PLAN PREPARED BY:

o 919,401,650
fox 919.330.5127

DESIGN

>

o)
o
®]
z
<
>
a)
<

PLAN PREPARED FOR:

4506 SOUTH MIAMI BLVD. SUITE 100A
DURHAM, NC 27703
PHONE: 919.768.7960

KB HOME CAROLINAS

HOMESTEAD ROAD, CHAPEL HILL, NC — ORANGE COUNTY

STANAT'S PLACE
CONDITIONAL ZONING PLANS
FOR
KB HOME CAROLINAS

SITE PLAN - OPTION A

5/21/2022

Issue Dates:

2021-12-10 CONDITIONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL #1
2022-03-21 CONDITIONAL ZONING SUBNITTAL #2

ExstuenT . Date: 03/21/2022
(0B 3701, PG 197) \ ENS \ Scale: 1" = 40
\ lee Requied Lond Acauistion
€% B, Vo Checked By.
W 35 oy our
§;§ B GRAPHIC SCALE Project Number:
v 28% § © ® = | 21-0002-978
o 50 movess, coness \ W B E
AT 55\ 1\ B ] ‘Sheet Number:
H ( IV FEET )
\ \\ 5A/16
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ZONING PLANS\0002-878 SITE PLAN — OPTION B.dwg SITE PLAN — OPTION B Nor 21, 2022 — 5:06:13pm

OPMENT PLI

CODED NOTES N \ \ EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (ON-SITE) SITE DATA TABLE 23
@ CENTRAL GREEN AREA WITH TURF GRASS . BUILDINGS 6,447 SF ROADWAY = 43981 SF PROJECT NAME: STANAT'S PLACE 52
HERITAGE TREE ON SMALL HILL \ DEars AT 3 RNl Y i APPLICANT: ADVANCED GIVL DESIGN, INC. 2%
=TS0 paNG Lot s : U B G,
(©) STONE FACADE RETAINNG, o CARY, NC 27511
3/SEAT WALL s . SIDEWALK = 11339 SF 5t
\ MISC (WALLS, HVAC, PATIOS) = 6,997 SF PARCEL D NUMBERS: 9880028073 3
® wuLcHED AREA WITH SHRUBS POND PERMANENT POOL AREA= 10,610 SF LAND AREA CALCULATIONS 8
FUTURE_ALLDWANCE = 19,975 SE EA 8163 ACRES g
(® senches TOTAL =169,796 SF CREDITED AREA: 816 AGRES (107 OF NLA) g z
i - TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (CLA): 331,119 SF (8.979 AC) (USED FOR DENSITY CALCULATION) < No
(F) GATHERING SPACE #t: CHLDREN'S PLAY STRUCTURE WITH PICNIC TABLES z Z
| EXISTING ZONING: R-2 & oz
(C) GATHERNG SPAGE 42 FIRE PIT WITH GHAPEL HIL GRI SURFACE N PROPOSED ZONING: Ros-c [She
J QUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS: o Za
@+ erox waukway | 3 QUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:  YES <
v NG 1. A NOTE SHALL BE REQURED ON THE FINAL PLAT THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS WITHN THE QUTSIDE FLOGDRLAN: > =
@ 0 sTnomrD cuRd Ao cuTTER k o sauane o BRDGEPONT SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ONSTREET PARKING IN ACGORDANGE WITH SECTION OVERLAY DETRCTS: L A—— Az
(D) 30" VALLEY CURB AND GUTTER ! ,
- / T A DESCRIPTION ‘AND ANALYSIS OF ADJACENT LAND USES, ROADS, TOPOGRARHY, SOILS, DRAINAGE ALLONABLE DENSITY R-6¢ 1o ONTSAS aren = ma7s ac
() GURE TRANSITION BETWEEN STANDARD AND VALLEY / PATTERNS. ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS. FEATURES, EXISTNG VEGETATION, AND VISTAS CAN BE NS ALLOWED = 13%
FOUND ON SHEET 3 — EXSTING CONDITIONS PLAN.
(©) CONCRETE STEP (12-INCH TREAD, RISER PER SPOT GRADES) 2. AL DIMENSIONS ARE T0 FACE OF CURS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY UNITS: 47 »n
<
o s
(M) HANDICAP RAVP IN SDEWALK WTH DETEGTABLE WARNING INDICATORS. 3. THE REQURED RECREATION SPACE HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED. SEE SITE DATA TABLE ON PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITS:  (LABELED "AHU ON THIS SHEET) < 8
@ secrssns v s soace e PROFOSED TOTAL # or UNITS: - F
N 4. AL TRASH FOR TOWNHOMES WL BE COLLECTED BY ROLL-OUT CURBSIDE PICK UP AND SERVICE PROPOSED MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 2,088 SF O E o
@ 20077 Ponts oran: cascnT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY TOWN OF CHAPEL HLL. . O 738
- e ' . g
/ SDENALK CONNECTION 5. EAGH SINGLE FAMILY TOWNHOME LOT WILL HAVE A NAXMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RECREATION SPACE REQURED: s e Aol e AT ACE RaTo g X otk
20-FT PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT N TO AQUATIC CENTER REA OF 2,050 SF. THIS AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE FINAUZED WITH THE 8 x =19 8 S~z
L - FINAL ZONING COMPLIANCE PLANS. 8 < ZoR
\ RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED: 14,270 SF NEIGHBORHOOD GREEN 4 o Do
13,686 SF GREENWAY EASEMENT I+ s .-
(@) PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASENENT 6. SEE SHEET 16 FOR STREET TYPICAL SECTION DETALS. 1360 S GRcn & I
R : EE
® s wiso 7 AL PROPOSED STREETS ARE PUBLIC. MINMUM PARKING REQURED: N/A — SINGLE-FAMLY USE z g ig P
/ B TWELVE (12) BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED. TWO (2) PROVIDED NEAR MAL KIOSK. TEN = ER2
® axe rack e e e e, o (2) MAXMUM PARKING, REQUIRED: N/A ~ SNGLE-FAMLLY USE O 3°%
3
@ oy reanre et s 5. A DEVELOPUENT IDBVTIFICATION SKH FOR THE NECHEORAOOD IS PROPOSED AT THE EASTERN BNTRACE PROPOSED PARIING: 94 CARACE SPACES I’
o NEVARD souseE 7 TNE SITE_AS T NTERSECTS W AGUATIO DRVE T IDENTIHOATION SN WAY B NGLLDED A5 53 DRVEUAY SPACES oG 1 HaDIcAP SPace) m 8
(@ ReTANNG WAL W Fence ouarlL HiL e 27510 X TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING: 205" SPACES ¥ ?
Shgoabasase, 10. TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL D INSPECTED BY ADAM NICHOLSON PRIOR TO ANY LAND
IRASH COLLECTION TURNAROUND DISTURBANCE.  ADAM CAN BE REACHED AT 918-369-5008 OR MINMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQURED: N/A ~ SNGLE-FAMLY USE
& ANICHOLSONZBTOWNOF CHAPELHLL ORG
& BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: 2 PROVIDED NEAR MAL KIOSK
@ cowwsae souos 3o FROVED W GARAGES Wi SINGLE BCYCLE HOOK FOR EACH
(194/ > TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: 12 SPACES
o
@ e sae aven R
£E N PROPOSED INTERIOR LOT SETBACKS:
@ e curs a0 v ST -1 INTERAL RO = 7
ks TVPE '8 BUFFE \ SDE ~ @
@) woooen rouce on Tor oF walL \ . SDE CORNER — g
.. \ REAR — a
LGHT POLE N \ REQURED PERMETER SETBACKS
/ \ INTERIOR — &

CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL STREET - 20

\ \ T ;

\ (FLDOR AREA + FLOOR AREA BONUS)  N/A — SNGLE-FAMLY USE

o
2z
€ pama see 1o oELNEAE PROPOSED BUILDING SEPARATIN: VRS (2 17-22) w Z|0
AND RECYCUNG CONTANERS: e \ MAXMUM BULDING HEIGHT (PRMAR) Y 3
DURING SERVICE DAY FOR LoTS Tows of CAPEL HLL \ MAXMUM BULDING HEIGHT (SECONDARY): 80" < ol
it
N\ Sl zZ2 2%
AN \ FOAC NpeRoUs SURFAGE. o000 57 » S|
COUPANY EASEMENT = k4
ARG et Moo S < we
z 34
AFFORDABLE HOUSING: 17,600 SF = I o
MAXMUM TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOWED (7] o w
(=
| =
7]

MAXIMUM LAND DISTURBANCE: 325,000 SF

CONDITIONAL ZONING PLANS
FOR

HOMESTEAD ROAD, CHAPEL HILL, NC — ORANGE COUNTY

5/21/2022

o TELAD ComooR s

PROP. STORMWATER BMP ACCESS & _— XN
N

nevart sausee —HANTENANCE, EASENENT S e 0 owsse sy S
OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC. I\ POND' SEWER EASEMENT
SRR LN 7 _— (a9, 70 120)

o gsaGoisars _

ZONED: R 402D

%,
LEGEND

v
VINEVARD SquaRe
OWNERS ASSOGATION INC.
‘CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516
PN sasgorzel
ZONED: R-4-CZD

307 Curb and Gutter

Proparty Lina
—_—— — —Prop R/W

Prop Detention Basin
—— Setback

Tree Save Area

2021-12-10 CONDITIONAL ZONING SUBMITTAL #1
2022-03-21 CONDITIONAL ZONING SUBNITTAL #2

Issue Dates:

EX_30° RIGHT-0F-WAY

EASEMENT
(©8 3701, PG 197)
ale:

Required Land Acquisition

[ e Felocoment Ao Fo———
\ Scale: 1 - 47

Checked By:

3
DAVID ZVEIDINGER
2430 HOWESTEAD RD

v

NORTH CAROLINA

1521 MARTIN LUTHER KNG 4R

UNITED CHURGH OF GHAPEL HILL,
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ZONING PLANS\0002-978 SIGNAGE & PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN.dwg SIENAGE AND NARKING PLAN Mar 21, 2022 — §:05:23pm froyal

OPMENT PLI

[STREET NANE) @ @ E
SPEED SPEED
LMIT LIMIT &
15 25 ]
& z
R1-1 R2-1 R2-1 - - &
R o R7-1 :
@) el e [ T I as
3 o
ga
QZ: A
(1) & wire crosswax e (4) e TaveRsE Lne > =
a-
24% WHITE STOP BAR LIES 24" HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSWALK LINE -
. . <
(3) + wire pascnc sta ine (8 58" FoHT & LEFT U wRROW
114" THROUGH LANE ARROW 0 <
< 8
= w
- ¢
t o
o 3%
1. A NOTE SHALL GE REQURED ON THE FINAL PLAT THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS § & shb
WIHN THE BRIDGERONT SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON-STREET PARKING N 3 SR
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION D103 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION 8 <L Zor
ooE- £ o ¢
GENERAL NOTES £ iz
z w =3y
1. SIGNS SHOULD BE LABELED PER PART 2 OF THE 2008 NUTCD MANUAL. SION B = &3
POSTS ‘AND. NOUNTIG HEIGHTS SHALL B PER PART 2 OF THE 2008 NUTCD O 5°%
VANUAL Q3
2. STRIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER PART 3 OF THE 2008 MUTCD MANUAL. o B
2
< 2
x
z 4
\ 3 (7] <
\ ° |z i
& < o
\ S 4 0
& o <0
\ o z|z
; £ =
W oo
Tow or'Gharer pu > 4%
107" BRGHT Sun PLAGE 5 £ 0O
N En e s pace Z [
A s x| %
o, R7 ), = o, <
I VINSG|I =
g (2"
fgig wa
2 Z|3 =2
5 g|g 9O«
s kE|l= I
< E w
7]
2 s 20
© o X
o z <
8 ] =z
4 o o
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< 0
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\ E AR\
£ WA
\
\ @& \p Y
CRRY
EX. NO PARKIG SIaN (< \ \\
7, i,
AL\ SN T p,
GARY S WA
\ Y o
5 S AS N
3
: W
\\\ai ey
WY
|| B \ AN
\
N \ W\ 3/21/2022
£ . N\
. ooR_201E
o e o cerocare o\ N3N
—SPees Lt Sion NP\
STORMWATER BASIN _— 3 NN T
N, N RN
onmee - \ AR\ <2
MEES ASSodRTl e — 200 N 2|2
PN 9850014874 — — = — by N 2|E
N Rt - — - ) HE
e =y waaeep SE GomOR 2O, —  — Y NP HE
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AN SN %le
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froyal

ZONING PLANS\0002-978 UTILITY PLAN.dwg UTILITY PLAN Mar 21, 2022 — 5:05:33pm

OPMENT PLI

CODED NOTES

QWASA STANDARD UTILITY NOTES. “Egs
T AL NATERWLS & CONSTRUGTON WEHODS SHALL BF I ACCORDANCE WITH ORANGE COUNTY WATER EER R
(®  20-F7 pumLic oRamAce castuenT Al AV RD iom . DEScn STANDARDS: DETHLS & SHECFIGATIONS ie
(REFERENCE: OWASA — MANUAL OF SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND DESICN, CURRENT EDITION] £5 2%
20-F1 PRIVATE ORANAGE EASEMENT LEGEND ¢ i S8s
2. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL zs
(© rusuc SbEwALK ExsEuENT BE 10 FEET NEASURED EDCE TO EDGE.  WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT A HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 8%
OF AT LEAST 10 FEET, THE WATER LINE NAY BE LAID CLOSER 10 A SEWER OR SANITARY SEWER - £
© -7 owss swaRy sever Enseuent 4w @ UAIROLE FRODE Tk & =
PROPOSED STORM SEWER ©) THE WATER WAN SHALL BE PLACED I A SEPARATE TRENCH, WTH ELEVATION OF T BOTION OF g é
©®  20-r7 creenway exseuent = THE WATER LME AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE. SEWE H .
TNRS/E%V_ b) THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE PLACED IN THE SAME TRENCH AS THE SEWER, AND LOCATED TO ONE 3 Ao
S0 00 A GENGH o LNDISTURGED CARTY, A0 THE ELEVATIN 0 THE BOTTOM 0 THE WATSR c
. I Froposed sanTARY SEWeR 305 QLA G O orurEeD eAgt Ao T eevaTon o 3 F
& SAN
e ©) WHERE TS VERTIOAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE OBTANED. THE SEWER SHALL BF GONSTRUCTED OF Z
A APPROVED DUCTILE RON MIPE PRESSURE-TESTED N PLAGE T0 150 S| WTHOUT LEAKAGE o
pmon 10 BACKFLLING. THE SENER WANHOLE SHALL BE OF WATERTIGHT GONSTRUGTION AND. TESTED <
PROPOSED WATER LINE 3. WATER UNES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO CROSS OVER SEWERS WHENEVER POSSIBLE AND SHALL BE a:
LD To PROVIDE A VERTICAL SEPARATION OF AT LEAST 18 INCHES o TTOM ELEVATION <z
& SERV. OF THE WATER LINE AND THE TOP OF THE SEWER. WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT AN 18 INCH
N (saL) VERTICAL SEPARATION THE FOLLOWNG CONSTRUCTION' SHALL GE USED: ©
ROP. 2" BLOW-OFF. \ = .
& VALVE ASSEMBLY o B ‘SZT M “.
N EXISTING STORM SEWER @) BOTH THE SEWER AND WATER LINE ITSELF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF AWWA APPROVED DUCTILE
I RO PIFE WITH JONTS THAT ARE EQUIVALENT TO WATER NAIN STANDARDS FOR A DISTANGE OF 10
19 = FEET ON EACH SIDE GF THE FONT OF CROSSNG: 0 <
3
4. WATER UNES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PROVIDE AT LEAST 3 FEET OF HORIZONTAL SEPARATION g 8
B 8" saN EXSITING SANITARY SEWER FRON_OTHER UTILITIES WHENEVER POSSIBLE. THE DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED EDGE-TO—EDGE. FOR 4
18 —msa————sa— ASBESTOS CENENT LINES, PROVIDE A MINMUM 5 FEET OF CLEAR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION. 5 w
b .o
i 5. WHENEVER 17 1S NEGESSHRY FOR, ANGIHER UTUTY T0 GRGSS A WATER MAN, & 12-NGH VERTIAL o 738
SEPARATION SHALL BE MANTAINED BETWEEN THE LINES. WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT A 12-NCH & S it
IR NG WATER LNE VERTICAL SEPARATION, THE FOLLOWNG CONSTRUCTION SHALL APPLY: b skg
VR g < Fok
‘ \ o) PROVIDE ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL SURPORT FOR THE LTILTY T PREVENT EXGESSIVE DEFLEGTON OF o 3¢
/S Q THE JOINTS, WHICH CAN RESULT IN SETTUNG ON AND/OR BREAKING THE WATER LINE. g 30
e H EE
N 8 6. 42-INCH NINMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MANS H g =zy
2 &3
N \ 9 7. 36-INCH NINMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL SEWER MAINS. E32
3\ % O 3°¢&
N 2 I o
- N Y N o
X /}\\ \ \ g 2
e e 20 (C GENERAL NOTES )
14 O E X 21 MINIMUR FIRE FLOW |
3/47x3/4" 22.5, BEND 1 NFPA 130 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH
FAE \ SINGLE FAMILY X< 3,600 ) [ 1800 GALYIN ] ) AR 130 e sern o
& 13 2 2 U\
8 3/4" SINGLE SERVICE PER / @ \
NG SHiASh DETAIL 51502, Tie, : \ \
NS \ \ .
, " \ 5
\ z
5/ \ H
1 '3/ ) N 2 o
4" SAN. SEWEF \ © 4
et 1. q
7 N / o ¥ % ] <
Ly R v\ : |4 @
/ - Q) oF GHAPEL HIL \ |0
~ Q 107 BRIGHT SUN PLAE \ o Z
~ & & N cHAREL HILLNC 27516 \ 1 Q S 2
f D N 7 ceruce ror puas oD <) CF 2 N . %2 3|<
N METER SET PER OWASA % \ E H _
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EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (ON-SITE) LEGEND a5
CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE cONCRETE Lk
BUILDINGS = 6,447 SF ROADWAY SF WASHOUT AREA sEE
SCHEDULE A PRECONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WTH GRANGE COUNTY ERGSION CONTROL DISION. DRIVEWAYS S 885
SBTAN A LAND-DISTURBING PERM DRIVEWAYS = 11.660 SF < ROCK CHECK DAM £8 5
TOTAL 18,107 SF PARKING LOT SF. EXISTNG STORM SEWER ®c =
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NECESSARY. BT S <> LT FENCE OUTLET PROTECTION i3
—O——SA—— EXISTNG SANITARY SEWER 5 £=
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325,000 SF - 9 SF ROPOSED CONTOUR — 1 STANDARD INLET PROTEGTION &
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STORMNATERBTOWN DFGHAPELHLL GRG. - z a
— [ PROPOSED STORM SEWER <DB> <DB> DVERsioN BERM 3 o -
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2. BEGN GRADNG POND. SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL NOTES CONSTRUGTION ENTRANGE <
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REte WATER LTER AND FASS THROLGH.
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TREE CANOPY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS o 58
BOTANICAL NAME Common Nave sa
TREE. CANOPY COVERAGE REQURED) 0z g8
O 3
AREAS NOT COUNTING TOWARD TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS: I
RECREATION AREAS: 0.328 AC s } 3
EX. EASEMENTS (EXCLUDING PAVEMENT: 0529 AC &
= - &
PROP. EASEMENTS (EXCLUDNG PAVENENT): 0882 AC — 5 EEERERTTE £ z
T . o P N TS £ Ao
EXISTING POND: 0.084 AC | T o [ o oo [ ] ]2
RIGHT OF WAY: 1408 AC i i CARIS5A HOLY. WA | 30| 30 [cont. [FuiT o2
cen srUBS 5 OTio ke WA 30 | 50 [con [ruiToeR a
APPLICABLE LAND AREA: £934 AC >
TREE CANOPY REQURED:  4.93¢ AC X 30% = 1.480 AC % >
EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO REMAIN: 1106 4c WESTERN BUFFER EASTERN BUFFER - SOUTHERN BUFFER -
ADDITIONAL TREE. CANOPY REQUIRED: 0574 ac I —
EX. ADUAGENT USE: SNGLE FANILY TOWNHOMES £X, ADIAGENT USE: PUBLIC USE FAGILITY £X, ADUAGENT USE: SINGLE FAMILY & VACANT
REQURED REPLACEMENT TREES (1 PER 500 SF): 33 TREES = 0.579 AC £X. ADJACENT USE ZONNG:  R-4-CZ0 B4 ADIAGENT USE ZONING:  R-2 ©X. ADJAGENT USE ZONNG: o2
£X. ADIACENT USE GROLP: A EX ADIACENT USE GROUP: B EX. ADJACENT USE GROUP: »
PROPOSED TREES IN WESTERN BUFFER 14 TREES <
PROPOSED STREET TREES: 2 TEES PROP. PRINCIPLE USE: SINGLE FANILY TOWNHONES PROP. PRINCIPLE USE: SINGLE FAMILY TONNHOMES PROP. PRINCPAL USE: SINGLE FAMILY TOUNHOMES < 8
OTHER SITE TREES: 8 mees PROP. PRINCIPLE ZONING:  R-5-CZ0 PROP. PRNCIPLE ZONNG:  R-5-CZD OF. PRINCPAL ZONNG:  R-5-CZD e
SR R R e h o e Iy oRor e 5 P
<
BUFFER LENGTH = 813 LF + TABLE 5661 TITLED "SCHEDULE OF REQUIRED BUFFERS” + TABLE 5661 TITLED "SCHEDULE OF REQUIRED BUFFERS" = 5.3
LESS 50 LF OF PUBLIC FIGHT-0F—WAY REQURES A TYPE ' BUFFER WHEN THE ADJACENT DOES NOT REQUIRE A BUFFER WHEN THE ADJACENT O 288
LESS 55 1T OF SEek cAatwenTs S AL o AN T A g EXSTING PRINCPAL USE 18 VELLNGS, SKGLE FauILY Ao | & 2 ot
CODED NOTES APPLICABLE LENGTH = 730 LF AND THE PROPOSED PRINCIPAL USE IS NAJOR SUBDIVISION THE PROPOSED PRINCIPAL USE IS NAJOR SUBDIVISION 2 SRz
CREATING LOTS FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS. 8 o
 IABLE 5561 LD “SCHEOUAE OF REGUIRED BUFFERST RO TRRORED ERAT AT s g g i
NOT REQUIRE A BUFFER WHEN THE ADACENT + LUMO SEGTION 5.6.5(s) STATES: "WHERE A BUFFER & B
(® 20-FT puBLIc oRANAGE EASEUENT BISTNG PRNGPAL USE I5 DYELINGS, SINGLE FAUILY AD WEETING THE RECURENENTS OF THIS. SECTION 15 PROVIDED £ 3z°
O R s Ao e ON AN ADJACENT ZONING LOT, THE SCREENING AND/OR z w =3y
20-FT PRIVATE DRANAGE EASEMENT LAND WTHN THAT BUFFER MAY BE COUNTED AS B S i3
o CONTRIBUTING TO THE TOTAL BUFFER REQUIRED BETWEEN £
+ BXISTNG 10-FT TYPE '8’ BUFFER LOCATED ON ADJACENT R
(© PuBLC SpEwALK EASEMENT e o e THE ADJACENT EXSTING LANG USE AND THE PROFOSED g § T
30-FT OWASA SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT + LUMO SECTION 5.6.5(s) STATES: "WHERE A BUFFER . o
® A o TeE o e Frovoen ACSOROING 10 LUNO PRNGELE USE NOT mEguRED To o §
©® -1 cremwar exsouent ON AN ADIAGENT ZONING LOT, THE SOREENNG AND/OR BECAUSE AN EXTERNAL 20~FT TYPE C BUFFER IS PRESENT X ¥
LAND WITHIN THAT BUFFER MAY BE COUNTED AS O AHE ADJACENT Uk
CONTRIEUTING TO THE TOTAL BUFFER REQUIRED BETHEEN
(® wooven revce on 1o o was . S e Bt LA HEE T M ProRoeEs
LAND USE”
Q
©  reraninG wa win e LS - PRINGPAL USE PROPOSES AN ADDITIONAL 10-FT WOE
9 PLANTING AREA INCLUDING THE PLANTS BELOW PER 100
~ UNEAR FEE.
AN
GENERAL NOTES:
1. WHERE MULCHED LANDSCAPE BEDS DRAIN TOWARD SWALES OR STORM INLETS, A
VETHOD OF P WULCH WASH OUT SHOULD BE PROVDED ALONG THE
/ OF THE MULCH, SUCH AS EDGING, STONE BORDER, OR PAVERS WHERE
MULCH IS LOCATED SEHIND THE STREET. THE TOP OF MULCH SHOULD BE NO
i F CUR ELEVATION. NLETS LOGATED N MULGH

1 FILTER
AND_STONE TO PREVENT MULCH WASHING INTO THE INLET. STONE SHOULD BE
LARGER THAN INLET OPENING OR LARGE ENOUGH TO WITHSTAND THE RUNOFF
X VELOCITY.
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